Government of Jammu and Kashmir **Higher Education Department** Civil Secretariat, Jammu.

1. Mr. Fayaz Ahmad Bhat,
S/o Ghulam Rasool Bhat,
R/o H.No.73, New Colony
Rajwara Road, Handwara, Kupwara.
2. Ms. Mamta,
D/o Bal Krishan Bhat,
H.No.393-A, Sushel Nagar,
Extension Talab Tiloo Camp,
Jammu.
3. Mohmad Abass Bhat
S/o Gh. Hussain Bhat,
R/O Dab near Govt. Boys High School Wakura,
Lar, Ganderbal.

NOTICE

- 1. Whereas, J&K Public Service Commission vide letter No.PSC/DR/AP/Evs13-14 dated 17-02-2017 recommended you among others for appointment as Assistant Professor (Environmental Science) in Higher Education Department; and
- 2. Whereas, J&K Higher Education Department vide Government Order No.114-HE of 2017 dated 21-02-2017 accepted recommendations of J&K Public Service Commission and appointed you as Assistant Professor (Environmental Science) on regular temporary basis, in pay scale of Rs.15600-39100 with AGP of Rs.6000/- and with the direction to report to Nodal Principal, A.S. College, Srinagar/GGM Sc. College, Jammu within a period of 21 days from date of issuance of appointment order failing which your appointment shall be deemed to have been cancelled without any notice; and
- 3. Whereas, vide Government Order No.169-HE of 2017 dated 24-03-2017 you have been posted at Govt. Degree College for Boys, Sopore, Govt. Degree College, Reasi and Govt. Degree College, Uttersoo respectively; and
- 4. Whereas, Nodal Principal, A.S. College, Srinagar and Nodal Principal, GGM Science College, Jammu have intimated that you have not joined your services within prescribed time and as such the posts are lying vacant; and
- Now, therefore, in view of above you are directed to report to your respective places of posting within a period of 15 days from the date of receipt of this notice/publication in local News paper/uploading on official website of Higher Education Department, whichever happens earlier failing which your appointment shall be cancelled without any further Notice.

(Irfan Manzoor) KÁS Under Secretary to Government

Higher Education Department Dated: 24 -04- 2017.

No: HE-Coll/Apptt./A.P./Evs/2017. Copy to the:

1. Director Information, J&K, Srinagar, for publication in two leading news papers one each of Kashmir and Jammu Divisions.

2. Nodal Principal, A.S College, Srinagar.

3. Principal, Govt. Degree College for Boys, Sopore./GDC, Reasi and GDC, Uttersoo for follow-up.

4. I/C Web site Higher Education Department.